

05-21-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10209	7385 Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original docu
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-3-07 Fleet Retail Finance, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving Name: Heilig-Meyers Internal 05-03-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date: Reg #1758970 at Ree1 002452 Frame 0830	Street Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1758970
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood	40.00
Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592	THIS SPACE
	/ /
	ignature Jate Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/20/2002 GTON11 00000169 1758970

01 FC:\81

40.00 DP

\n3\frac{1}{04-2}	entral A
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ /1 0 2001 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-15-02 Fleet Retail Finance, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 07/27/01	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Virginia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	175890; 1751722; 1796154 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1773891; 955958; 913015; 1137911; 761087 tached Yes X No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_215.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Robert H. G. Lockwood	Market 2/15/02 Signature 2
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of Description of Descr	over sheet, attachments, and document: th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
1481 40.00 DP 175.00 DP	

STATEMENT OF RELEASE TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Statement of Release of Trademark and Trademark Applications Security Agreement is dated as of 5, 201 and is prepared and is intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code and the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- This Statement of Release refers to the Trademark and Trademark Applications Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between Heilig-Meyers Company, debtor and debtor-in-possession (the "Borrower"), a Virginia corporation and Fleet Retail Finance Inc., as Collateral Agent for a syndicate of lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 40 Broad Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, which Trademark Security Agreement is dated August 16, 2000 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2000 at Reel 2164, Frame 665.
- The Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and its security interest in the collateral described therein.
 - 3. Presented for filing to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Statement of Release to be executed by an officer duly authorized so to do on the date first above written.

FLEET RETAIL FINANCE INC., as		
Collate	eral Agent	
Ву	pally a Sheehan	
Title_	Director	
Date	7/27/01	

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, ss

Then personally appeared the above named Sally A. Sheekun, the Director of Fleet Retail Finance Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of Fleet Retail Finance Inc., before me,

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10/15/2007

658758.1

Type of Mark SERVICE MARK

Register PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR).

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED PRED FORM BROWSE DICT TOP HELP

5/2/2002